\O
o

1] 2 ] 3 4 s e[ 7]38 9 10

33 27  31604-1311014 - - 1 - bayok paciimpuTenbHbII B cOope Expansion tank in assy
28  469-1015081 454316 4121 - - 1 - JlenTa cTskHast XOMyTa Yoke contracting band
29 297535-1129 459952 1202 - - 1 - ImmmHT XoMyTa Yoke cotter
30 297540-1129 459985 1403 - - 1 - Ipsixka xomyTa Yoke buckle
31 64-6745 454311 0829 - - 1 - IInaHr coeAMHUTETBHBII Connection hose
32 31604-1311050 - - 1 - KpoHIlTeliH pacliupUTeIbHOTO 6auKka Expansion tank bracket

I'PYIIIIA 16. CHEINIEHUE
GROUP 16. CLUTCH
MMoarpymna 1601. Cuenienue
Subgroup 1601. Clutch

34 1 420.1601015-01 1 1 - 1 Kaptep cuermnieHus, BepXHsisl 4aCThb Clutch housing, upper part
2 414.3707218 456321 1775 4 4 - 4  Inunbka M12x1,25x30 Stud M 12x1.25x30
3 31604-1601025 - - 4 - nunbka M12x1,25x32 Stud M12x1.25x32
4 252237-T18 459816 9477 6 6 - 6 [lait6a 12 npy>kuHHas ¢ HAPYXXHBIMU 3y0LIAMU Spring washer 12 with outer teeth
5 250515-1129 459553 1060 6 6 - 6  Taiika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
6 3160-1601200 453149 0393 1 1 - 1 Buka mommmmHMKa ¢ TIacTUHON B cOope Bearing yoke with strip in assy
7 420.1601024 1 1 - 1 Bonr M10x1,0x38 kperaeHus: OOpbI BUIKKA Bolt M10x1.0x38 to fasten yoke support
8 11-7576 454311 0292 1 | - 1 Ornopa BWJIKY MOJIIMITHUKA BEIKJIOUEHUS! CLIETUIEHUS Clutch release bearing yoke support
9  252156-I12 459816 6007 1 1 1 1 [Iaii6a 10 npyxuHHas Spring washer 10
10 255063-1129 459772 1096 2 2 - 2 3akienka 4x8 Rivet 4x8
11 3160-1601205 45 3149 0395 1 1 1 [Mnactuna ynepxupatomiast Holding strip
12 420.1601021 1 1 - 1 IIpoknanka Gasket
13 420.1601022 1 1 - 1 Kpbiiika Cap
14 252154-T12 459816 6005 4 4 4 4 [lait6a 6 npyXuHHAast Spring washer 6
15 617212-04 4 4 - 4 boar M6x16 Bolt M6x16
16  31514-1601200 - 1 Buiika monImImHUKa ¢ 4eXJIoM B cOope Bearing yoke with jacket in assy
17 201416-I18 459346 9502 2 4 Bonr M6x12 Bolt M6x12
18  31512-1601211 - - 1 - Yexos BUIKU Yoke jacket
19  31604-1601213 - - 1 - Pamka yexjia BUJIKM MOAIIMITHUKA BeIKTioueHus cuerieHust  Clutch release bearing yoke jacket frame
20 3160-1601203 453149 0394 1 1 - Buka momimmimHKa BHIKITIOUEHUSI CLIETIICHUS Clutch release bearing yoke
21 31604-1601215 - - 1 - Ormopa BIWIKH MOIIIAITHAKA Bearing yoke support
22 201542-T18 45 9346 9600 2 2 - 2 boar M12x35 Bolt M12x35
23 252157-112 459816 6008 2 2 5 2 Ulaii6a 12 npyxxuHHast Spring washer 12
24 420.1601017 1 - - 1 Kaptep ciierieHrst, HUXKHSS 4acTb B cOope Clutch housing in assy, lower part
25 42007.1601017 - - - Kaprep cueruienusi, HUXHsIs1 4acTb B cOope Clutch housing in assy, lower part
26 451-1009138 456321 1234 14 14 - 14 IlaiiGa 8,5 Washer 8.5
27 451-1009138-01* 456321 1639 14 14 - 14 Illaii6a 8,5 Washer 8.5
28 201452-T129 459346 1518 1 1 - 1 Boar M8x12 Bolt M8x12



16

36

37
38
17
39

N

420.1601019

420.1601015-01
414.3707218
31604-1601025
252237-MN8
250515-MN29
3160-1601200
420.1601024 —;
11-7576
252156-N2

22 201542-Nn8
23 252157-M2

CO~NOOTAPRWN=

414.3707217
201416-MN8
252154-1N2

3160-1601185
31604-1601185
3160-1601182
3160-1601180
31604-1601180
420.1601020

21-1601264
21-1601265

252136-N2

100121

201501-Mn8
201460-MN8

1"

3

32

33

10 255063-M29
11 3160-1601205

420.1601017

42007.1601017 : 20 3160-1601203

451-1009138 | e 9 252156-M2 (N

451-1009138-01 ¢ 21 31604-1601215 )
201452-n29@ \ ?

201454-118 ; ” 420.1601021

420.1601022
252154-1N2
617212-04

255064-1M29

3160-1601205
31514-1601203

3151-1601055

3151-1601 OSGﬁjE
g

Puc. 34. Cuerienue (1601)/1
Fig. 34. Clutch (1601)/1

31512-1601211
19 31604-1601213




\O
[\

1] 2 ] 3 4 | s]e [ 7] 8] 9 10

34 29  201454-T18 459346 9520 13 13 - 13 Boar M8x16 Bolt M8x16
30 255064-1129 459772 1097 - - 3 - 3aknernka 4x9 Rivet 4x9
31  31514-1601203 - - 1 - Buiika moammITHuKa BBIKTIOUEHUS CLIETUIEHUS Clutch release bearing yoke
32 3151-1601055 454321 1069 - - 1 - Cko0a MprXuMHas Yyexyia BUITKU BHYTPEHHSIS Yoke jacket inner clamp
33 3151-1601056 4543151070 - - 1 - Cko0a TpIKUMHas YyeXJia BUJIKW HapyxXKHast Yoke jacket outer clamp
34 252136-112 459816 6067 4 4 - 4 Ilaii6a 10 mpyXuHHast Spring washer 10
35 201501-T18 459346 9563 4 4 - 4 Bboar M10x35 Bolt M10x35
36 417.1002123 456321 2083 2 2 - 2 Htudt 13x28 Set pin 13x28
37 420.1601019 1 1 - 1 IMpoknanka KapTepa cLeIIeHUs Clutch housing gasket
38  414.3707217 456321 1774 2 2 - 2 IImaeka M12x1,25x25 Stud M12x1.25x25
39 252154-112 459816 6005 2 2 - 2 Ilaii6a 6 3y6yaTasi c BHyTpECHHUMHU 3yOILIaMU Washer 6 with inner teeth
40  3160-1601185 1 1 - 1 Mybra TOIIUITHIKA BBIKITIOYEHUSI CLIETUICHUS Clutch release bearing sleeve
41  31604-1601185 - - 1 - MydTa TOIIIMITHIKA BBIKITIOYEHUSI CLIETUICHUS Clutch release bearing sleeve
42 3160-1601182 1 1 1 1 TToaMMmHUK BBIKIIOYEHUS CLETLIEHMS Clutch release bearing
43 3160-1601180 1 1 - 1 IMomIIMIMTHUK BBHIKJIIOYEHUS CIETUIEHUS ¢ My(TOoil B cOope Clutch release bearing with sleeve in assy
44 31604-1601180 - - 1 - [MomMITHUK BBHIKJIIOYEHUS CIeTUIeHUsI ¢ My(Toit B cbope Clutch release bearing with sleeve in assy
45 420.1601020 1 1 - 1 Y1ioTHUTENb KapTepa CLEeIICHMS Clutch housing seal
46  420.1601023 1 1 - 1 [epXatesb yIUIOTHUTESI KapTepa CLEeTICHMS Clutch housing seal holder
47  21-1601264 456321 0692 1 1 - 1 Ycunurenb KperieHUs KapTepa CLeNIeH s MpaBblii Clutch housing r.h. stiffener
48  21-1601265 45 6321 0693 1 1 - 1 Yeunuresb KperuieHUs1 KapTepa CLIETUIEHHUST JIEBbIiA Clutch housing 1.h. stiffener
49 100121 456722 0015 4 4 - 4 Iaii6a 8 Washer 8
50  201460-I18 459346 9526 4 4 - 4 boar M8x30 Bolt M8x30

35 51  63-1601153 453114 0817 1 1 - 1 ITnactuna nemndepa Damper strip
52 451-1601126 456321 1395 4 4 - 4 Tlaneu ynopHbliit Thrust pin
53 63-1601136 453114 0804 * * - * [laii6a perynupoBoyHas nemrdepa Damper adjusting washer
54 63-1601145 453114 0811 2 2 - 2 [ait6a dbpuxkumonHast nemrmdepa Damper friction washer
55  4173.1601138 45 3114 0807 2 2 - 2 Haxmanka ¢hpukumonHast Friction lining
56  4173.1601138-01 2 2 - 2 Haxknanka ¢ppukiroHHas Friction lining
57 252135-T12 45 9816 6046 6 6 - 6  Iaiiba 8 mpyxkuHHas Spring washer 8
58 290656-T18 459952 1334 6 6 - 6 Bont M8x30 Bolt M8x30
59  4173.1601130 1 | - 1 JMCK clLieTuIeHusT BeIOMBIi B cOope Clutch driven disk in assy
60  63-1601150 453114 0812 8 8 - 8 Ipyxuna nemndepa Damper spring
61  4173.1601142 1 1 - 1 Crynuiia Be1OMOro aucKa Driven disk hub
62 293907-11 459952 5018 12 12 - 12 3aksenka @ 4x6 mycroTenast Hollow rivet dia 4x6
63  4173.1601133 1 1 - 1 JIuck cuernieHus: BeAOMBbIiA Clutch driven disk
64  4173.1601135 6 6 - 6 InacTyHa IpyXKUHHAs Spring strip
65  253863-I1 459722 0583 12 12 - 12 3aknenka @ 4x5 mycrorenast Hollow rivet dia 4x5
66  451-1601162 45 6312 0647 * * - * I'py3 GaaHCUPOBOYHBIIA Balance weight
67  451-1601163 456312 0651 * * - * I'py3 GaaHCHPOBOYHBIA Balance weight
68  451-1601164 456312 0653 * * - *  T'py306anaHCHMPOBOYHBIIA Balance weight



€6

51

4173.1601130 r\
*© QN
63-1601150 s P

52

4173.1601142 ' \ ) (\”Q\

293907-M

53

54

4173.1601133

4173.1601135

52

253863-1
66 451-1601162
67 451-1601163
68 451-1601164
55 4173.1601138
56 4173.1601138-01
Cf/ 69 293913-N
70 4173.1601090

Puc. 35. Cuerienue (1601)/2
Fig. 35. Clutch (1601)/2

63-1601153

451-1601126

63-1601136

63-1601145

451-1601126

63-1601136

4173.1601138
4173.1601138-01

252135-M2
290656-18



2 1] 2] 3 4 | s]e [ 7] 8] 9 10
35 69  293913-I1 459952 5033 12 12 - 12 3aksenka @ 4x7 mycToTenast Hollow rivet dia 4x7
70 4173.1601090 1 1 - 1 JMcK clerieHrsT HAKUMHOI C KOXXYXOM B coope Clutch pressure disk with housing in assy

36

37

0 N N L AL

10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28
29
30

- 1o motpedbHOCTH

As required

31605-1602008

258054-1129
3160-1602050
31605-1602010
3160-1602072
3160-1602047
31605-1602062
11-7547
250511-1129
252135-112
258038-1129
260056-1129
31605-1602574-20

31605-1602575-20
298496-1129
250636-1129
252239-1129
452-1602590
201460-I129
31605-1602510
20-3506046
31514-1602510
51-3506013
3160-1602530
469-3506060
452-3501082
31604-1602574

31604-1602575
AT29-1602512
469-3501049

45 3149 3456

459871 1068
45 3149 0402
45 3149 0397
45 3149 0400
45 3149 0401
454321 2311
45 4311 0297
45 9553 1056
45 9816 6046
459871 1049
459862 1057

45 9952 4523
459553 1264
459816 1479
45 3111 5379
459346 1526

454311 0319

453114 2180

45 4316 2086
453111 1325

454316 2534

Moarpynna 1602. IlpuBoj BHIKJII0OYEHHS CHEMIEHAS
Subgroup 1602. Clutch Release Control

1

2 2 2
1 1 1
1 1 1
2 2 2
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
2 2 2
4 4 4
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1

1 1 -
2 2 2
I 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 -
2 2 2
1 1 -
3 3 1
- - 1
- -2
- - 1
- - 1
- - 1
- - 1
- - 1
- - 1
2 2 -

1

e S S N NS R L = ¥

W o= N = m —m N e

KpOHLLITeﬁH NpuBOJA BBIKJTIOUCHU CLUCIVICHUS C ITEAaIbI0

B cOope

IrmuaT 4x32

Ocb negaay MpUBOAA BHIKIIOUEHUS CLIETICHHUS
[lenans mpuBOIA BHIKJIIOUEHMS CLIETIEHUSI B cOOpe
Brynka nenanv npruBoaa BBIKJIIOUEHUS CLETITICHUs
Haxksanka regaay MpuBOaa BHIKITIOUEHHUS CLETICHUS
Kponureitx nmeganei

[pyxuHa OTTSKHASI TeAaTH CLETIeHUs

laiika M8x1

[lait6a 8T npyxuHHas

I munT 3,2x16

[Tanew 10x25

TpyOKa rJ1aBHOTO UMIMHIPA BHIKITIOYSHMSI CLUETUICHUS
B cbope

TpyOxa riaaBHOro HUJIMHIAPA

laiika M 12x1 coenuHuTeNbHAS

['aiika M 16x1,5

ait6a 16 npyxxuHHast 3y6uaTast

[InaHr rubKuii MpUBOAA BHIKIIOUSHUS CLICTUICHUST
Bont M8x30

LlvHIp MpUBOAA BHIKITIOUEHUS CLIETITICHUST B cOope
Bryska TpyOku 3aiuuTHast

LuavHap nprBoaa BHIKJIIOYEHUs CLETUICHUS B cOope
Ipokianka yrjioTHUTEIbHas

Mydra coenuHuTEIbHAS

LLnaHr rubKuii MpUBOIA BHIKIIOUEHUSI CLIETUICHUST
Bont cietmanbHbI

TpyOka rmaBHOTO IMIWHAPA BHIKIIOYSHUS CLETUIEHUS
B cOope

Tpy0OKa riaBHOrO HUIMHIAPA
Kopnyc pabouero muiavMHapa CUerIeHUs
Konmavyok nepemnyckHoro KianaHa

Clutch release control bracket with pedal in assy

Cotter 4x32

Clutch release pedal axle
Clutch release pedal in assy
Clutch release pedal bush
Clutch release pedal lining
Pedal bracket

Clutch pedal return spring
Nut M8x1

Spring washer 8T

Cotter 3.2x16

Pin 10x25

Clutch release master cylinder pipe in assy

Master cylinder pipe
Coupling nut M12x1

Nut M16x1.5

Spring toothed washer 16
Clutch release hose

Bolt M8x30

Clutch release cylinder in assy
Pipe protective bush

Clutch release cylinder in assy
Sealing gasket

Coupling

Clutch release hose

Special bolt

Clutch release master cylinder pipe in assy

Master cylinder pipe
Clutch slave cylinder barrel
Bypass valve cap





